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PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

CAREER STARTS KANSAS

N0. NAME PRONUNCIATION
1 Bryce TORNEDEN tor-NAY-den
2 DAYLON CHARLOT DAY-lun Charlotte
2 CORIONE Harris Core-ee-on
5 AZUR Kamara AH-zoor
5 STEPHON Robinson Steph-ON
6 ISI HOLANI EEE-see HOE-lawn-ee
7 DAVON Ferguson DAY-VON
7 GABRIEL RUI GAY-briel RUE-EE
8 SHAKIAL Taylor shaquille
9 NAJEE Stevens-McKenzie Nah-Gee
13 HASAN DEFENSE huh-SAHN duh-FENCE
15 Miles FALLIN FOUL-in
16 TAKULVE Williams tuh-KUHL-vay
29 Joe DINEEN Jr.  duh-NEEN
31 OSAZE OGBEBOR oh-SAUZ OHG-buh-bor
33 Ryan SCHADLER SHADD-ler
35 Nick CAUDLE COD-ull
39 Ryan MALBROUGH MOWL-bro
43 Jay DINEEN duh-NEEN
46 LIAM Jones LEE-um
46 Sam SCHROEDER sh-RAID-er
58 API MANE AH-pee MAH-NAY
64 JALAN Robinson JAY-len
67 Kevin FEDER FEED-er
67 Logan KLUSMAN KLUSS-man
72 ADAGIO LOPETI uh-DAJ-eo LOW-pet-ee
75 ANTIONE Frazier an-TWAN
77 Andru TOVI TOE-vee
78 HAKEEM ADENIJI HAH-KEEM uh-DENUH-gee
85 Zach NACHBAR KNOCK-bar
86 Andrew KELOW KEY-low
87 John WIRTEL were-TELL
89 MAVIN Saunders MAY-vin
91 Cole BRUNGARDT BRUN-guard
92 Donovan GAGEN GAY-gun
97 Darrius MORAGNE moor-RAIN-ee
HC David BEATY BAIT-EE 

DEPTH CHART

NAME TOT '18 ‘17 ‘16 ‘15 
Hakeem Adeniji 23 - 11 12 - 
Peyton Bender 7 - 7 - - 
Jeremiah Booker 16 - 10 - 6 
Earl Bostick Jr. 3 - 3 - - 
Hasan Defense 9 - 9 - - 
Joe Dineen Jr. 23 - 11 3 9 
Evan Fairs 1 - 1 - - 
Antoine Frazier 3 - 3 - - 
Hudson Hall 2 - 2 - - 
Quan Hampton 6 - 6 - - 
Khalil Herbert 9 - 6 3 - 
Isi Holani 2 - - 2 - 
J.J. Holmes 11 - 11 - - 
Chris Hughes 10 - 10 - - 
Caperton Humphrey 1 - 1 - - 
Kerr Johnson Jr. 1 - 1 - - 
Mike Lee 16 - 8 8 - 
Keith Loneker Jr. 15 - 11 4 - 
Kyle Mayberry 4 - 4 - - 
Clyde McCauley III 4 - 4 - - 
Tyrone Miller Jr. 16 - 8 - 8 
Osaze Ogbebor 2 - 1 1 - 
Tyler Patrick 13 - 1 6 6 
Shaq Richmond 3 - 3 - - 
KeyShaun Simmons 2 - 2 - - 
Steven Sims Jr. 25 - 8 11 6 
Carter Stanley 7 - 4 3 - 
Shakial Taylor 9 - 9 - - 
Deron Thompson 1 - 1 - - 
Bryce Torneden 12 - 11 1 - 
Andru Tovi 8 - 8 - - 
Dom Williams 1 - 1 - - 
Daniel Wise 30 - 12 11 7

OFFENSE    
       
LT 78 Hakeem Adeniji (6-4, 300, Jr-2L)

        75 Antione Frazier (6-4, 300, Jr-2L)

LG 77 Andru Tovi (6-3, 320, Jr-1L)

         OR 61 Malik Clark (6-4, 320, RSo-1L)

C 53 Alex Fontana (6-2, 300, Sr-TR)

 58 Api Mane (6-3, 327, Jr-JC)

RG 62 Dwayne Wallace (6-4, 325, Sr-TR)

         OR 76 Chris Hughes (6-3, 310, So-1L)

RT 67 Kevin Feder (6-9, 300, Jr-TR)

         OR 74 Clyde McCauley III (6-5, 305, Jr-2L)

TE 89 Mavin Saunders (6-5, 256, Sr-TR)

 87 Jack Luavasa (6-3, 250, So-JC)

         OR 82 James Sosinski (6-7, 260, Jr-SQ)

RB 10 Khalil Herbert (5-9, 210, Jr-2L)

         OR 25 Dom Williams (5-10, 195, So-1L)

         OR 1 Pooka Williams (5-10, 170, Fr-HS)

QB 7 Peyton Bender (6-1, 205, Sr-1L)

 8 Miles Kendrick (5-10, 200, So-JC)

         OR 9 Carter Stanley (6-2, 198, Jr-2L)

WR 11 Steven Sims Jr. (5-10, 176, Sr-3L)

 6 Quan Hampton (5-8, 178, So-1L)

         OR 33 Ryan Schadler (5-11, 191, Sr-3L)

WR 14 Kerr Johnson Jr. (5-11, 193, Sr-1L) 

 2 Daylon Charlot (6-0, 200, Jr-1L)

         OR 83 Kwamie Lassiter II (5-11, 165, So-1L)

WR 88 Jeremiah Booker (6-2, 212, Sr-3L)

 85 Zach Nachbar (6-3, 190, Sr-SQ)

         OR 16 Takulve Williams (6-0, 196, Fr-RS)

WR 3 Evan Fairs (6-3, 210, Jr-2L)

         OR 5 Stephon Robinson (5-10, 170, So-JC)

4 Tyler Patrick (6-0, 177 Sr-3L)

SPECIAL TEAMS    
 
KO 46 Liam Jones (5-10, 178, So-1L)

PK 7 Gabriel Rui (5-11, 205, Sr-1L)

 46 Liam Jones (5-10, 178, So-1L)

P 80 Kyle Thompson (6-4, 210, So-1L)

         92 Donovan Gagen (5-11, 180, So-JC)

LS 39 John Wirtel (6-3, 250, RSr-3L)

 67 Logan Klusman (6-1, 220, Jr-2L)

PR 11 Steven Sims Jr. (5-10, 176, Sr-3L)

 83 Kwamie Lassiter II (5-11, 170, So-1L)

KR 1 Pooka Williams (5-10, 170, Fr-HS)

 33 Ryan Schadler (5-11, 191, Sr-3L)

HOLD 92 Donovan Gagen (5-11, 180, So-JC)

 8 Miles Kendrick (5-10, 200, So-JC)

DEFENSE     
        
DE 98 KeyShaun Simmons (6-2, 295, Sr-1L)

 97 Darrius Moragne (6-7, 265, Jr-JC) 

         OR 44 Willie McCaleb (6-2, 240, Jr-RS)

DT 96 Daniel Wise (6-3, 290, Sr-3L)

 6  Isi Holani (6-3, 325, RSr-1L)

DT 88 J.J. Holmes (6-3, 330, Sr-1L)

 94  Codey Cole III (6-3, 287, Jr-JC) 

         OR 90 Jelani Brown (6-2, 297, Jr-JC)

DE       58 Brian Lipscomb (6-2, 232, Sr-TR)

 15 Kyron Johnson (6-1, 220, So-1L)

         OR 5 Azur Kamara (6-4, 225, Jr-JC)

         OR 9 Najee Stevens-McKenzie (6-3, 225, Jr-JC)

LB 47 Keith Loneker Jr. (6-2, 225, Sr-2L)

 33 Drew Harvey (6-1, 240, So-JC) 

         OR 18 Denzel Feaster (6-2, 225, RJr-2L) 

LB 29  Joe Dineen Jr. (6-2, 235, Sr-3L)

 40 Dru Prox (6-1, 215, So-1L) 

         OR 31 Osaze Ogbebor (6-1, 225, Sr-3L)

NB 1 Bryce Torneden (5-10, 197, Jr-2L)

 27 DeAnte Ford (5-10, 175, Jr-2L)

         OR 7 Davon Ferguson (5-10, 197, So-JC)

CB 13 Hasan Defense (5-11, 188, Jr-1L) 

 2 Corione Harris (6-1, 180, Fr-HS)

         OR 23 Elmore Hempstead Jr. (5-11, 175, Jr-JC)

S 11 Mike Lee (5-11, 181, Jr-2L)

 12 Jeremiah McCullough (6-0, 200, Jr-JC)

S 22 Tyrone Miller Jr. (6-0, 182, Jr-2L)

 24 Ricky Thomas (5-10, 185, So-JC)

CB 8 Shakial Taylor (6-0, 178, Sr-1L)

 16 Kyle Mayberry (5-10, 175, Jr-2L)

         OR 17 Elijah Jones (6-1, 175, Jr-JC)


